
Making Tracks 5K  

 Bynum, Alabama  

April 6, 2002 
 

MALE TOP 3 OVERALL: 

01 15:00 Scott Strand 34 

02 15:50 Jason Lackey 24 

03 16:54 Steve Fenster 33 

WHEELCHAIR: 

27:02 Jay Boneysteele 34M 

ROLLERBLADE: 

14:00 Terry Hall 47M 

WITH DOG ON LEASH: 

19 21:03 Umut Por 26M (Luke) 

27 21:26 Todd Williams 33M (Josie) 

CLYDESDALE (200+ lbs.): 

29 21:36 Curtis Cupp 35M 

61 26:02 Albert Wamack 39M 

66 26:21 Jerry Bynum 48M 

MALE MASTERS (40-49): 

11 20:00 Bill Lopez 43 

MALE GRANDMASTERS (50-59): 

09 19:57 Dave Micale 54 

MALE GREATGRANDMASTERS (60+): 

12 20:01 Ken Brewer 60 

MALE 14-UNDER: 

13 20:15 Chris Cook 13 

25 21:12 Randy Hawkins 14 

41 23:19 Cliff Tucker 10 

43 23:34 Cody O'Dell 14 

62 26:17 Carlin Tighe 14 

75 28:28 Clarence Barboour 12 

76 28:29 Jacob Ayers 7 

84 30:15 Jim Dudley 24 

91 36:19 Jeffrey Henegar 12 

92 36:20 Brandon Fox 12 

95 37:01 Justin Hehagar 11 

MALE 15-19: 

23 21:07 Brandon Slick 16 

MALE 20-24: 

28 21:30 Chris Naro 20 

84 30:15 Jim Dudley 24 

98 44:20 Philip Davis 21 

MALE 25-29: 

04 17:17 Richard Begin 27 

08 19:55 Chad Medders 26 

17 20:48 Phillip McDonald 28 

32 22:12 Butch Beach 27 

39 22:57 Brendan Ellis 28 

48 24:15 Sean Leach 26 

90 34:45 Steven Turner 25 

MALE 30-34: 

07 19:45 Robert Mills 31 

10 19:58 Greg Glasscock 33 

40 23:16 John Mann 32 



45 23:42 Michael Tsimpires 34 

56 25:00 David Costello 34 

69 27:00 Tim Holder 31 

MALE 35-39: 

06 19:17 Gordon Fox 37 

22 21:06 Todd Taylor 36 

42 23:20 Jeff Finley 39 

49 24:17 Jeff Tucker 37 

82 29:12 Chris Carpenter 36 

MALE 40-44: 

18 20:57 Daley Speer 44 

38 22:49 Jeffrey Aiken 44 

51 24:24 Scot O'Dell 44 

MALE 45-49: 

20 21:04 Anthony Phillips 47 

24 21:11 Larry McPherson 46 

37 22:43 Frank Bowie 47 

55 24:59 Mike Reeves 47 

57 25:01 Gerald Bates 46 

81 29:10 Dennis Dunn 46 

MALE 50-54: 

15 20:24 Wayne Heckler 52 

33 22:16 Ronald Stephens 53 

34 22:19 Jackie Brown 53 

35 22:20 Allen Echols 53 

36 22:32 Tom Downing 52 

66 26:34 Tyler Sathyan 54 

67 26:37 Paul Kirby 51 

78 28:32 Randy Laney 54 

83 29:42 Larry Wood 54 

MALE 55-59: 

16 20:27 Tom Guin 56 

44 23:41 Randy Lusk 55 

46 23:59 Mack Vaughn 58 

53 24:34 Austin Kimberly 55 

87 32:34 Tony Coalson 58 

MALE 60-64: 

21 21:05 Sammy Morris 62 

68 26:38 Nathan Camp 62 

70 27:05 Horace Brannon 64 

72 27:55 Carter Jones 64 

MALE 65-69: 

71 27:44 Rudolph Bates 69 

MALE 70-OVER: 

94 37:00 Wilburn Smallwood 78 

102 57:19 Claudis Hawkins 84 

FEMALE TOP 3 OVERALL: 

05 17:20 Melissa Hopkins 25 

14 20:20 Cheryl Boessow 41 

26 21:25 Mona Stanfield 51 

FEMALE MASTERS (40-49): 

30 21:41 Paige Tucker 40 

FEMALE GRANDMASTERS (50-59): 

58 25:17 Carolyn Morris 54 

FEMALE GREATGRANDMASTERS (60+): 

66 26:20 Nancy Grace 63 



FEMALE 14-UNDER: 

86 32:33 Lindsay Doggett 12 

89 33:34 Roopa Iyer 13 

93 36:21 Stephanie Lopez 11 

96 39:18 Chelsey Fox 9 

FEMALE 15-19: 

74 28:09 Tia Hawkins 16 

80 29:08 Angie Bryant 18 

FEMALE 20-24: 

52 24:31 Bethany Terrell 23 

FEMALE 25-29: 

50 24:23 Carey Machristie 26 

FEMALE 30-34: 

47 24:14 Mickey Dickerson 32 

65 26:22 Sharla Setser 30 

97 42:00 Nicole McNair 31 

FEMALE 35-39: 

31 21:43 Elizabeth Howard 35 

60 25:36 Stacey Garmon 37 

100 49:10 Missy Spear 38 

FEMALE 40-44: 

54 24:44 Carollynne Blakney 42 

59 25:21 Annette Hall 44 

77 28:30 Debra Gunter 40 

79 28:49 Kim McPherson 43 

99 49:00 Gala Bynum 42 

FEMALE 45-49: 

101 54:56 Stephanie Young 49 

FEMALE 50-54: 

73 28:04 Ellen Cannon 51 

88 32:46 Debby Noll 50 

FEMALE 60-OVER: 

85 32:15 Agnes Bates 60 

 

ORDER OF FINISH (5K): 

01 15:00 Scott Strand 34M 

02 15:50 Jason Lackey 24M 

03 16:54 Steve Fenster 33M 

04 17:17 Richard Begin 27M 

05 17:20 Melissa Hopkins 25F 

06 19:17 Gordon Fox 37M 

07 19:45 Robert Mills 31M 

08 19:55 Chad Medders 26M 

09 19:57 Dave Micale 54M 

10 19:58 Greg Glasscock 33M 

11 20:00 Bill Lopez 43M 

12 20:01 Ken Brewer 60M 

13 20:15 Chris Cook 13M 

14 20:20 Cheryl Boessow 41F 

15 20:24 Wayne Heckler 52M 

16 20:27 Tom Guin 56M 

17 20:48 Phillip McDonald 28M 

18 20:57 Daley Speer 44M 

19 21:03 Umut Por 26M 

20 21:04 Anthony Phillips 47M 

21 21:05 Sammy Morris 62 



22 21:06 Todd Taylor 36M 

23 21:07 Brandon Slick 16M 

24 21:11 Larry McPherson 46M 

25 21:12 Randy Hawkins 14M 

26 21:25 Mona Stanfield 51F 

27 21:26 Todd Williams 33M 

28 21:30 Chris Naro 20M 

29 21:36 Curtis Cupp 35M 

30 21:41 Paige Tucker 40F 

31 21:43 Elizabeth Howard 35F 

32 22:12 Butch Beach 27M 

33 22:16 Ronald Stephens 53M 

34 22:19 Jackie Brown 53M 

35 22:20 Allen Echols 53M 

36 22:32 Tom Downing 52M 

37 22:43 Frank Bowie 47M 

38 22:49 Jeffrey Aiken 44M 

39 22:57 Brendan Ellis 28M 

40 23:16 John Mann 32M 

41 23:19 Cliff Tucker 10M 

42 23:20 Jeff Finley 39M 

43 23:34 Cody O'Dell 14M 

44 23:41 Randy Lusk 55M 

45 23:42 Michael Tsimpires 34M 

46 23:59 Mack Vaughn 58M 

47 24:14 Mickey Dickerson 32F 

48 24:15 Sean Leach 26M 

49 24:17 Jeff Tucker 37M 

50 24:23 Carey Machristie 26F 

51 24:24 Scot O'Dell 44M 

52 24:31 Bethany Terrell 23F 

53 24:34 Austin Kimberly 55M 

54 24:44 Carollynne Blakney 42F 

55 24:59 Mike Reeves 47M 

56 25:00 David Costello 34 

57 25:01 Gerald Bates 46M 

58 25:17 Carolyn Morris 54F 

59 25:21 Annette Hall 44F 

60 25:36 Stacey Garmon 37F 

61 26:02 Albert Wamack 39M 

62 26:17 Carlin Tighe 14M 

63 26:20 Nancy Grace 63F 

64 26:21 Jerry Bynum 48M 

65 26:22 Sharla Setser 30F 

66 26:34 Tyler Sathyan 54M 

67 26:37 Paul Kirby 51M 

68 26:38 Nathan Camp 62M 

69 27:00 Tim Holder 31M 

70 27:05 Horace Brannon 64M 

71 27:44 Rudolph Bates 69M 

72 27:55 Carter Jones 64M 

73 28:04 Ellen Cannon 51F 

74 28:09 Tia Hawkins 16F 

75 28:28 Clarence Barboour 12M 

76 28:29 Jacob Ayers 7M 

77 28:30 Debra Gunter 40F 



78 28:32 Randy Laney 54M 

79 28:49 Kim McPherson 43F 

80 29:08 Angie Bryant 18F 

81 29:10 Dennis Dunn 46M 

82 29:12 Chris Carpenter 36M 

83 29:42 Larry Wood 54M 

84 30:15 Jim Dudley 24M 

85 32:15 Agnes Bates 60F 

86 32:33 Lindsay Doggett 12F 

87 32:34 Tony Coalson 58M 

88 32:46 Debby Noll 50F 

89 33:34 Roopa Iyer 13F 

90 34:45 Steven Turner 25M 

91 36:19 Jeffrey Henegar 12M 

92 36:20 Brandon Fox 12M 

93 36:21 Stephanie Lopez 11F 

94 37:00 Wilburn Smallwood 78M 

95 37:01 Justin Hehagar 11M 

96 39:18 Chelsey Fox 9F 

97 42:00 Nicole McNair 31F 

98 44:20 Philip Davis 21M 

99 49:00 Gala Bynum 42F 

100 49:10 Missy Spear 38F 

101 54:56 Stephanie Young 49F 

102 57:19 Claudis Hawkins 84M 

1K 4-UNDER: 

20 6:35 Brayden Mann 4M 

21 6:40 Dalton Snead 2M 

22 7:25 Taylor Boneysteele 3F 

24 10:12 Sam Cupp 3M 

1K 7-8: 

11 4:46 Alex McNair 8M 

12 4:50 Brent Cleghorn 8M 

14 5:30 Brenna Garmon 7F 

16 6:05 Chandler Chandler 7M 

21 6:30 Christopher Burdell 7M 

25 7:27 Haley Boneysteele 7F 

1K 9-10: 

04 3:47 Cliff Tucker 10M 

07 4:17 Connor Reed 10M 

08 4:24 Kirstie Ayers 9F 

09 4:35 Will Speer 9M 

17 6:11 Jerrod Finlay 9M 

18 6:16 Shanoa Carter 9F 

1K 11-12: 

03 3:42 Clarence Barboour 12M 

05 4:12 Brandon Fox 12M 

06 4:16 Catrina Carter 11F 

10 4:38 Lindsay Doggett 12F 

15 5:50 Whitney Champion 11F 

19 6:28 Corey Finlay 12F 

20 6:29 Kayla Slick 11F 

1K 13-14: 

01 3:17 Randy Hawkins 14M 

02 3:21 Cody O'Dell 14M 

13 5:04 Roopa Iyer 13F 



ORDER OF FINISH (1K): 

01 3:17 Randy Hawkins 14M 

02 3:21 Cody O'Dell 14M 

03 3:42 Clarence Barboour 12M 

04 3:47 Cliff Tucker 10M 

05 4:12 Brandon Fox 12M 

06 4:16 Catrina Carter 11F 

07 4:17 Connor Reed 10M 

08 4:24 Kirstie Ayers 9F 

09 4:35 Will Speer 9M 

10 4:38 Lindsay Doggett 12F 

11 4:46 Alex McNair 8M 

12 4:50 Brent Cleghorn 8M 

13 5:04 Roopa Iyer 13F 

14 5:30 Brenna Garmon 7F 

15 5:50 Whitney Champion 11F 

16 6:05 Chandler Chandler 7M 

17 6:11 Jerrod Finlay 9M 

18 6:16 Shanoa Carter 9F 

19 6:28 Corey Finlay 12F 

20 6:29 Kayla Slick 11F 

21 6:30 Christopher Burdell 7M 

22 6:35 Brayden Mann 4M 

23 6:40 Dalton Snead 2M 

24 7:25 Taylor Boneysteele 3F 

25 7:27 Haley Boneysteele 7F 

26 10:12 Sam Cupp 3M 

 


